
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATI, OHIO  45202 

TELEPHONE (513) 421-2255 
TELECOPIER (513) 421-2764 

 
 
VIA eFILING 
 
 
 
 
       November 19, 2020 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
 
 

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water Company  
Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369 and R-2020-3019371 

 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Please be advised that AK Steel Corporation (AK Steel) will not file a Reply Brief in the above-
referenced proceeding.  

 
By copy of this letter, all parties listed on the Certificate of Service have been served.   
 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       /s/ Kurt J. Boehm   
       Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.. (PA Attorney I.D. #71687) 
       Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
       Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
       BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
 
       COUNSEL FOR AK STEEL CORPORATION 
 
 
MLKkew 

cc: The Honorable Charles E. Rainey, Jr. (email only crainey@pa.gov ) 
 The Honorable Conrad A. Johnson (email only cjohnson@pa.gov  )  
 Certificate of Service 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 19th day of November, 2020 I served a true copy of the foregoing via email 
only upon the parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54: 
 
       /s/ Kurt J. Boehm    

   Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. (PA Attorney I.D. # 71687) 
   Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
   Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
   COUNSEL FOR AK STEEL CORPORATION 

 
Carrie B. Wright 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building,400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
carwright@pa.gov 
 
Christine M. Hoover 
Lauren E. Guerra 
Erin L. Gannon 
Harrison W. Breitman 
Pennsylvania Office of Consumer 
Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
choover@paoca.org  
lguerra@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org  
hbreitman@paoca.org 
 
Erin K. Fure 
Daniel G. Asmus 
Small Business Advocate 
Pennsylvania Office of Small Business Advocate 
1st Floor, Forum Place, 555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
efure@pa.gov  
dasmus@pa.gov 
 
Ria M. Pereira 
John W. Sweet 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kenneth M. Kulak  
Anthony C. DeCusatis  
Brooke E. McGlinn 
Mark A. Lazaroff  
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com  
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Pa. American Water Co. 
 
Susan Simms Marsh, Deputy General Counsel 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
susan.marsh@amwater.com  
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com  
 
David P. Zambito 
Cozen O’Connor 
Suite 1410, 17 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com  
Counsel for Pennsylvania-American Large User 
Group 
 
 
 


